
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Report of Meeting Date 
 

Corporate Director 

(Business) 
 

Development Control Committee 29.04.2008 

 

PLANNING APPEALS AND DECISIONS - NOTIFICATION 
 

PURPOSE OF REPORT 
 

1 To advise Committee of notification received from the Planning Inspectorate, between 19 
March and 16 April 2008 of planning and enforcement appeals that may have been 
lodged or determined.  Also of notification of decisions received from Lancashire County 
Council and other bodies. 

 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
2 That the report be noted. 
 
 

CORPORATE PRIORITIES 
 
3 This report relates to the following Strategic Objective: - 
 Ensure Chorley is a performing Organization. 
 
 
PLANNING APPEALS LODGED 
 
4 Appeal by Mr D Culshaw against the committee decision to refuse planning permission for 

the erection of 3 wind turbines at Cliffs Farm, Wood Lane, Mawdesley (Application No. 
07/00568/FULMAJ). 

 
 
PLANNING APPEALS DISMISSED 

5 Appeal by Mr & Mrs English against the delegated decision to refuse planning permission 
for proposed 1st floor rear extension at 2 Smithy Lane, Mawdesley (Application No. 
07/00337/FUL).  

6 Appeal by Mr P Walsh against the delegated decision to refuse planning permission for 
proposed single storey extension to the side and rear to form garage and store at The Barn, 
Shawes Drive, Anderton (Application No. 07/00515/FUL). 

 
PLANNING APPEALS ALLOWED 
 
7 None 

 
ADMINREP/REPORT 



 
 
PLANNING APPEALS WITHDRAWN 
 
8 Appeal by Mr and Mrs D Armstrong against Lancashire County Council’s decision to refuse 

planning permission for composting (recycling) proposal at Highfield Farm, Jolly Tar Lane, 
Coppull (Application No. 07/00083/CTY).  

 
 
ENFORCEMENT APPEALS LODGED 
 
9 None 
 
 
ENFORCEMENT APPEALS DISMISSED 
 
10 None 
 
  
ENFORCEMENT APPEALS ALLOWED 
 
11 None 
 
 
LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL DECISIONS 
  
12 Planning permission granted for the provision of overhead canopy to provide outdoor play 

facility for reception and early years children at Clayton Brook Primary School, Great 
Greens Lane, Clayton Brook (Application No. 08/00176/CTY). 

 
13 Planning permission granted for the construction of a new single storey registry office at 

West Street car park adjacent to Devonshire Road, Chorley (Application No. 
07/01303/CTY). 

 
 
 
J E MEEK 
CORPORATE DIRECTOR (BUSINESS) 
 

Background Papers 
Document Date File Place of Inspection 

4 
5 
6 
8 
12 
13 

 

Letter from Planning Inspectorate 
“ 
“ 
“ 

Letter from Lancashire CC 
“ 

10/4/08 
25/3/2008 
1/4/2008 

26/3/2008 
28/3/2008 
31/3/2008 

07/00568/FULMAJ 
07/00337/FUL 
07/00515/FUL 
07/00083/CTY 
08/00176/CTY 
07/01303/CTY 

Decisions may be 
viewed at the Union 
Street offices or at 

www.chorley.gov.uk/pl
anning by selecting 

“Planning application - 
online search” 

 
Report Author Ext Date Doc ID 
Louise Taylor 5346 17/04/2008 ADMINREP/REPORT 

 

http://www.chorley.gov.uk/planning
http://www.chorley.gov.uk/planning

	Report of
	CORPORATE PRIORITIES
	PLANNING APPEALS LODGED
	PLANNING APPEALS DISMISSED
	Background Papers
	Place of Inspection




