

Report of	Meeting	Date	
Corporate Director (Business)	Development Control Committee	29.04.2008	

PLANNING APPEALS AND DECISIONS - NOTIFICATION

PURPOSE OF REPORT

To advise Committee of notification received from the Planning Inspectorate, between 19 March and 16 April 2008 of planning and enforcement appeals that may have been lodged or determined. Also of notification of decisions received from Lancashire County Council and other bodies.

RECOMMENDATION

2 That the report be noted.

CORPORATE PRIORITIES

This report relates to the following Strategic Objective: -Ensure Chorley is a performing Organization.

PLANNING APPEALS LODGED

Appeal by Mr D Culshaw against the committee decision to refuse planning permission for the erection of 3 wind turbines at Cliffs Farm, Wood Lane, Mawdesley (Application No. 07/00568/FULMAJ).

PLANNING APPEALS DISMISSED

- Appeal by Mr & Mrs English against the delegated decision to refuse planning permission for proposed 1st floor rear extension at 2 Smithy Lane, Mawdesley (Application No. 07/00337/FUL).
- Appeal by Mr P Walsh against the delegated decision to refuse planning permission for proposed single storey extension to the side and rear to form garage and store at The Barn, Shawes Drive, Anderton (Application No. 07/00515/FUL).

PLANNING APPEALS ALLOWED

7 None



PLANNING APPEALS WITHDRAWN

Appeal by Mr and Mrs D Armstrong against Lancashire County Council's decision to refuse planning permission for composting (recycling) proposal at Highfield Farm, Jolly Tar Lane, Coppull (Application No. 07/00083/CTY).

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS LODGED

9 None

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS DISMISSED

10 None

ENFORCEMENT APPEALS ALLOWED

11 None

LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL DECISIONS

- Planning permission granted for the provision of overhead canopy to provide outdoor play facility for reception and early years children at Clayton Brook Primary School, Great Greens Lane, Clayton Brook (Application No. 08/00176/CTY).
- Planning permission granted for the construction of a new single storey registry office at West Street car park adjacent to Devonshire Road, Chorley (Application No. 07/01303/CTY).

J E MEEK CORPORATE DIRECTOR (BUSINESS)

Background Papers					
	Document	Date	File	Place of Inspection	
4 5 6 8 12 13	Letter from Planning Inspectorate " " " Letter from Lancashire CC "	10/4/08 25/3/2008 1/4/2008 26/3/2008 28/3/2008 31/3/2008	07/00568/FULMAJ 07/00337/FUL 07/00515/FUL 07/00083/CTY 08/00176/CTY 07/01303/CTY	Decisions may be viewed at the Union Street offices or at www.chorley.gov.uk/pl anning by selecting "Planning application online search"	
	Report Author	Ext	Date	Doc ID	
	Louise Taylor	5346	17/04/2008	ADMINREP/REPORT	